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TRANSLATION 

Province VINH LONG 

District LONG HO 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

Reg.No.01/45.98~ 

No. 08...__---_ 

Ward ~GECERTDnCATE 

Name of Wife TRAN THI THUY 

Date of Birtb March 8, 1966 
Original Residence 7th Ward, Bac lieu City 
Bac lieu Province 
Permanent Residence 189/9 Cell 6, 7th 
Ward,Bac lieu City, Bac lieu Province 
Occupation Hair stylist 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Number 385020254 

Name ofBusbaod LE TUAN KIET 

Date ofBirtb December 12, 1963 
Original Residence An Binh Village, Long Ho 
District, Vinh Long Province 
Permenant Residence Binh luong Hamlet, An Binh 
Village, Long ho District, Vinh long Province 
Occupation Worker 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Number 330930472 

November 20, 1998 

Signature of Wife 
signed 

TRAN THI THUY 

Signature of Husband 
signed 

LE TUAN KIET 

For The People's Committee of LONG 80 DISTRICT 
CHAIRMAN 

tlUYNtl ANtl ntAN (signed/sealed) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the above translation 

is accurare to the best of my kno~: 

-----I-!'-(pL~~~' f/w~i ~< _ 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me 
being duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is true and correct. 

Subscribed and sworn to befure me this q f4-day of !l«7%f- 1999. 

LLa1!.~ ~'3.lhl.J.a:J .u...< _ Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Public 7 
My commission expires f ( /0 z./Z<2r/ " 



Tinh. Thanh ph6 
vYNH LONG. 

Huytn. autn . ,~ 
LONG HO. 

Xi.plvdng 

.~.. ~ ~ 

CONG' HOA xA HOt CHD NGI-iIA VI~T NAM 

DOc 'tp - TI( do - Ftl,nh phUc 

, "~,, 

CHUNG NHAN KET HON 
• 

Mlu TP/HT6_ I I,,~ r.1 
OuV1n s6 ~ .. qD 
S6 ae 

HQ t6n vq . " THAN TH! TH!Jy. HQ t6n ch6ng _" _-=I1;=---=T::...:::U;.:;..;.J(N=-..:..:K""",I~r=. ::...:;._-



TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Reg. No • .::.0 =..!1 /:...::9:.;:8,..--_ 
City Ho Chi Minh Independence - Liberty - Happiness No • .::.1=-34.=..-___ _ 
District Binh Chanh 

Village An Lac . MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Name or Wire TRAN THr TUYET LAN 
Date or Birtb June 2, 1966 
Original Residence 
Permanent Residence 72/3/48 Block, Area 7 
An Lac Province, Binh Chanh 
Occupation Seamstress 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Number 022135147 

Name or Husband LE THANH TUAN 
Date orBirtb May 24 I 1967 
Original Residence 
Permenant Residence 72/3/48 Block, Area 7 
An Lac Province, Binh Chanh 
Occupation Carpenter 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Number 330911109 

November 25. /998" 

Signature of Wife 
signed 

Signature of Husband 
signed 

For The People's Committee of illegible 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the above translation 

is accumte to the best of my ~ , k 
Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me 

being duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is true and correct. 

r flcdaYOf ~J".ff 1999. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

_..-::lla.;;..;::' =--H.,UL+I(..p~==s.IIq~14 -I-le~(IH:f1~p:.,~Ii:::!I::II::~ _____ Dallas County, Texas 
Notary PubliC(J f 
My commission expires __ ---I(.:....(...I.<L,I,.,.Q'-IV"'7'-" .... J ..... "'t..oIU~J"""a'---_ 
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TRANSLA nON 

Province VINH LONG 
District LONG HO 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence ~ Liberty - Happiness 

Reg. No. 01/19.98 
No . .::.0=.2,...--___ _ 

Ward ~GECERTnncATE 

Name of Wife VO HONG DAN 
Date of Birtb November 22, 1959 
Original Residence Thanh duc Village, Long 
Ho District Vinh Long Province 
Permanent Residen" Hung quoi Hamlet, Thanh 
Duc Village, Long ho District, Vinh Long 
Province 
Occnpation Housewife 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Nnmber 330739912 

Signature of Wife 
signed 

VO HONG DAN 

November 09, 1998 

Siguature of Husband 
signed 

LE VAN XUAN 

Name of Husband LE VAN XUAN 
Date of Birtb May 31, 1955 
Original Residence An Binh Village, Long 
Ho District, Vinh Long Province 
Permenant Residence Binh luong Hamlet, 
An Binh Village, Long ho District, 
Vinh long Province 
Occupation Gardener 
Etbnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese 
LD. Nnmber 331009057 

For The People's Committee of LONG HO DIS1RICT 
CBAI::RMAN 

HUYNH TUAN (signed/sealed) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the above translation 

isaccuratetothebestOfmYkno~ ,- k 
Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me 

being duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is true and correct. 

q fk dayof ~l-rJ~ 1999. 

__ ..:.::!lo~.u.kI=t.,4.t_Lli006£)"'-'ktt::(,...,L/~f1 .... UL.s.&..f.""'fpI-, ...IIIi4c::t..dA~ ___ Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Public 07 
My commission expires, ___ u,,-+/~Q:..;z...;;.,./~lt'-'~~r...:2CIo.o)'--__ _ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 





Trans~ation SOCIALIST REPUSLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

CONFIRMATION 

To: The People's Committee and Justice Department of An Sinh Village 
--000--

My name is: LE KIM THANH, born 1968 at Saigon, ID No. 330911057, 
occupation Seamstress, residing at 229 cell 11, Sinh Luong Hamlet, An Sinh 
Village, Long Ho District, Vinh Long Province. 

On June 1992, I fell in love with Mr. Nguyen Tan Hung, and he is a 
driver, and we live together secretly for 3 months. I then became 
pregnant, I thought I was happy. I didn't realize after he found out about 
my pregnancy he would then leave me. I was disgraced by relatives and 
immediate family. I wanted to die to make this easier but I loved the 
child growing inside my stomach. I determinedly stayed alive to raise my 
child until the present. 

Today, I petition this letter to The People's Committee and Justice 
Department of An Sinh Village to certify for me since date stated above. I 
am currently living alone with my mother and am raising my child until the 
present. 

In the mean time waiting for the decision of The People's Committee 
and Justice Department of An Sinh Village, I sincerely thank you. 

Certify Miss Le Kim Thanh 
residing at Sinh Luong Hamlet, An Sinh 

village currently living with mother and her 
only child is true. Sincerely, 

An Sinh, September 17, 1994 
JUSTICE DEPARTMENT OF VILLAGE 

An Sinh, September 17, 1994 
(signed) 

Pham Thanh Lien (signed/sealed) LE-KIM-THANH 

SEEN: 
AN SINH, September 17, 1994 

FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF VILLAGE 
CHAIRMAN 

Nguyen Van Tro (signed/sealed) 
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the above translation is 

"""urate to the best or my knO~~ , kw 
Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me being 

duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is true and correct. 
. fh.-

Subscri~ and sworn to before me this 1 day of Hill uS/- 1999. 

l~.Q')(I,~ ~f114I8.t~ '1.4.4 Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Public 
My commission expires (f 10 2--/ iJ:Jo 0 



-: -: -: -: - : -: -: -: -: : .. 
----~- A • : ~-:-1:-! .. ~ _ ll_ : ~ : ~ : ~ : _ 'i -y _!: ~ 

*- (rt'lh edi. : - UBlfl) VA BAl-T Ttf PHAp xX AlT BiwH • 

"-000--
A 4 , • ., 1'1 

Toi ten 1D : LE-KIM-THAlm • t'enh rj'i '\ 1968, t,l SaiGon ,tlO 
'" A,." s··nTD 330911057, ~dl e nt~;'!,p Th!1 ",""ley • hifn ngu. tpi 229 to 11 t 

ap Blnh Luong, Xa An Blnh • nuy,n Long Ho • T!nh vInh LonE. 

. . '" .. , ,. Veo koosng th&ng 6 ,rJim 1992, tal ccS quen vOi snh Nguyen-
III • '" ... """,,, , Tan-ll","'ng 1S'1l nglla Honca am va len 1ut song vdl nhall d\15'c 3 thang, 

thl tol co th oi. ttttttg de hon h phuc, khong ng Ct kill b i~ t d\1)1c tOi 
, - ." " .. t 1 -- '" co thai I at'Ih H\."ng da bo tron troch nhlp cua n nh va cti b1et 

ti • ... " "'''''". '" '\. phuong trC1 neo khone ble fi. Fhan xou ho vEti. bo co.n , phsn thl. 11'1, 
• " .. ~ A III _ 

va anh eh! 1 a ray • tal Muon ehe t ttl cho r anh , n hU'ng tbuo'ng cho 
, " '"' ..... ",1 '* • ... " t:!\ia be trong b\1ng ehlta chao dC/1 tntn tal co gnng II one ,va nuol (Wo 
" ".., ' be eho tdl boy 81 cJ • 

" .., .". ..... l'ay tol 1 n'I'l cton "ar den tly Ban ?-'han Dan vo Ban Ttl 
Pha., xii "An sinh x~c nhin eho tol , k~ t~ ngay thong nol tren, tOl 

" t ... 1 ' ....... "" v an rJ "!It( t M 1'1. h veti nit toi " .. nuol can eho den nay • 

.. ..t All.'. Trof"'g khi ehd dgf. 111/ eh op thul'n eu a uy Bfln 
Den va Ban ru PhBn Xn An Blnh. xin t'lhPnnO'l day long thlmh 
'ill ,"itF" I 

. va biet trI eu tl toi ./ • 

.. , 
N'hen 
Idnh 

ng~y D.-th~g ~ nl1m. 1994 , .. 
Ky ten 

.... ~ 

... 
: LE .. KI~4 .. THArnI --,----



The People's Court 
District Long Ho 
Case : 2SIHNST 
October 31,1998 
Decision No. OIlCNTT 
November 16,1998 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

DECISION 
"To recognize a friendly divorce" 

Today is November 16,1998, Judge Vo VAN THANH of District 
Long Ho Court. 

According to the agreement on October 31,1998 on the subject, 
" Marriage and F runily" between: 

-Plaintiff: LE KIM THANH, born in 1968. 
Residence at : 210 cell 11 Binh Luong Hamlet, An Binh Village, Long Ho District. 
-Defendant : NGUYEN TAN HUNG, born in 1969. 
Residence at : Binh Luong Hamlet, An Binh Village, Long Ho District. 

(Both parties present) 

The content about the case: 
MR.. HUNG and MISS THANH married on 1992, but they do not have a 

registered marriage license. Before they married, they knew each other for 6 months, 
after that they lived together as husband and wife. Without a marriage license, there was 
no need for ceremonial jewelry. 

MR.. HUNG and MISS THANH have one child, nmned NGUYEN TRI DUC, 
born in 1993. Currently the child is living with MISS THANH. 

Because of disagreements between husband and wife, according to MISS 
THANH statement, wife and husband were living together for 1 year and then the 
disagreements began. MR. HUNG, went out with friends and drank alcohol and did not 
take care of his family. MISS THANH reasoned with MR. HUNG but he did not heed her 
warning. From that time, MISS THANH saw that her husband no longer took 
responsibility, therefore MISS THANH requested for a divorce. 

According to MR. HUNG statement: From the time the child was bom, the 
disagreements started. The reason why? MR. HUNG did not make any money and 
therefore was sad. His friends invited him to go out drinking and to get drunk which then 
led to emotionally abusing- his wife and child. For these reasons, husband and wife no 
longer got along together. MR.. HUNG agree to go his separate way from his wife. 

-Assets: Nothing 

-Relationship between husband and wife: MISS THANH request a divorce. MR.. 
HUNG agreed to the divorce. 

-Regarding children: Both parties agree MISS THANH will have custody of the 
child, Duc and MR. HUNG does not need to support them. 



• 
; 

According to the decision on October 31, 1998 Court declare that they receive a 
friendly divorce and is granted due to voluntary decision by the law. 

According to article 40, 44 of Marriage and Family Law. 

COMMITTEE COURT OF LoNG 80 DISTRICT 

DECISION 

-Relationship between husband and wife: Grant MISS LE KIM THANH and 
MR. NGUYEN TAN HUNG a friendly divorce. 

-Regarding the children: Both parties agree that MISS THANH has custody of 
NGUYEN TRI DUC, and MR. HUNG does not have to support them. MR. HUNG has 
the right to full visitation of their child with no restrictions. 

-Regarding assets: Nothing 

-Regarding Court Fees: Both parties agree MISS TIIANH contribute, 50.000 
dollar to the court fees. MISS TIIANH bas already contributed 50.000 dollars according 
to the receipt from the account payable department of the court on October 31, 1998. 
Therefore she is no longer responsible for any court fees. 

This decision is now in effect. 

FOR THE COMMITTEE COURT OF LONG HO DISTRICT 
FOR THE JUDGE 

VO VAN THANH (Signed/Sealed) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the 

above traoslation is accurate ~ ~f~edge. 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears 
above, who by me being duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is 
true and correct. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this q He day of A4-JuS I-- 1999. 

_...Io.~,...:::..=;;;...IyV~~.;:;..'fu=..;.;;;tary~iti-....(b...J..1~...;;;;,.=.-Jj(j~....::::7~LhA..w:..lo_--Dallas County, Texas 

My commission expires ___ -" ..... ( ..... (_Q"-'2 .... --<~/_1po= ......... c~J __ 



/ TOA AN NHAN DAN 

HUYf:;N LONG liO 
CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHiA VI~T NAM 

E>Qc L~p - Tl! Do - H~nh Phuc 
--- 0 0 0---

Th\1 19. s~ 25IHNST 

Ngly 31110/1998 
Q.E> s6 011 CNIT 
Ngay 16/1111998. 

QUytTDlNH 
cc Cong nh~n thu~n nnh ly hon" 

Hom nay ngay 16 lining 11 nam 1998. T~ti Ton An huyc$n. Long -1-10 
c6 ong: VO VAN tHANH, ch((c vt,l: Q. Chanh An -

Xet bien ban hoa gidi ngay 31110/1998. V/v "Bon nhan gia (11I1h" giua: 
- Nguyen odn: LE KIM THANH, sinh nam 1968. 
Tru quan s6: 210 - L6 11- tp Blnh Lu'dng, xii An Blnh, huy~n Long H6 

-: Bt ddn: NGUYEN TAN HUNG, sinh nam 1969. 
Tru quan: a'p Binh Ludng, xa An Blnh, huyen Long Hd. 

(Hai ben o~u c6 m~t) 

NQi dung V\l an: 
Anh HUNG va chi THANH ke't hon vao n5m 1992 khong c6 oang k9 ke'l 

hon. Trudc khi ke't hon hai ngu'eJi quen nhau 6 thang, sau d6 so'ng vdi nhall nhti 
vQ ch6ng khong c6 cudi hoi, nen khong c6 d5 nu trang. 

Anh HUNG va chi THANH s6ng vdi nhan dtfQc m(lt d((a con chung ten 
NGUYEN TRt eaCt sinh nam 1993. Hien chau dang s6ng vdi chi THANH. 

Nguy~n nhan phat sinh mau lhufin vr) chdng: Theo chi THANH kh~i la vQ 
ch6ng s6ng vdi nhau du'dc mQt nam thl phclt sinh mau thu§n. Anh HUNG sil"!h 
t4t thu'CJng an nh~u bo be gia dlnh khong 10 cho vQ COil. Chj THANH tJutting 
khuyen ngan nhu'ng anh HUNG khong nghe. TU' (16 chi THANH thffy r~ng 
ch6ng chi khong c6 trach nhiem gl nua, nen chi THANH xin ly hon. 

Theo anh HUNG khai: Tt( khi sinh oua con thl mau thu5n xay ra, 19 uo 
anh lam khong ra ti~n. khi budn b~n be 111 thl arlh hay nh~u n1wt say su'a, va co 
luc chu'di mifng vQ con, vI tu' tu'Clng hanh dQng vQ ch6ng khong hr)p nhau nen 
d6 giai ph6ng cho nhau anh HUNG cling d6ng 9 ly hon. 

- V~ tai san chung: khong c6 gl. 

Nay de'n Toa An 
- V~ quan h~ vr) chcSng: Chi THANH xin Otir)c ly hon. Anh HUNG ocSng y 
- V~ con cai: Hai ben thoa thu~n Ia chi THANH OliQc nu6i chuu EHJC, 

anh HUNG khoi phil i ca'p du'ong. 

Can Cll vao bien ban hoa gbH ngay 311 101 ] 998 Toa An xet thffy s~tth(')a 
tl1U~n gina hai hen lu lh~t::;V It! nguy~11 (lung v(fi phc1p lu~f. , 



( Can Cll vao di~u 40, 44 lu~t hon nhan gia dlnh. 

TOA AN NHAN DAN HUY¢N LONG no 
QUYETBINH 

- v~ quan h~ vr:) ch6ng: Cong nh~n cho chi LE KIM THANH va anh 
NGUYEN TAN HUNG dUQc thu~n tlnh ly hon vdi nhau. 

- V~ con cai: Hai ben thoa lhu~n la chi THANH dliQc nuoi hai chau 
NGUYEN TRf BVC. anh HUNG khoi ca'p du6ng, anh HUNG co quy~n tdi lui 
tham nom va cham soc con chung khong ai ngan dn. 

- V~ tai san: khong co 

- v~ an pht: Hai ben thoa thu~n la chi THANH llQP 50.000 d ti~n an phi 
hon nh§n sd th~m. Chj THANH da nQP 50.000d d\i phl theo bien lai thu lien 
ngay 31110/1998 nen khoi phai nQP nua. . 

Quye't dinh c6 hi~u I\fc ke tft ngay kyo 

.' 

vo VAN THANH 



The People's Court 
District Long Ho 
Case : 26IHNST 
November 2,1998 
Decision No. 02lCNTT 
November 18,1998 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

DECISION 
"To recognize a friendly divorce" 

Today is November 18,1998, Judge Vo VAN THANH of District 
Long Ho Court. 

According to the agreement on November 2,1998 on the subject, 
" Marriage and Family" between: 

-Plaintiff: L Y KHAI THANH, born in 1932. 
Residence at : 463 Dia Dao St., 18th W~ Tan Binh District, Ho Chi Minh City 
-Defendant : LE KIM HOA, born in 1951. 
Residence at : Binh Luong Hamlet, An Binh Village, Long Ho District. 

(Both parties present) 

The content about the case: 
MR. THANH and MISS HOA married on 1979, but they do not have a registered 

marriage license. Before they married, they knew each other for 6 months, after that they 
lived together as husband and wife. Without a marriage license, there was no need for 
ceremonial jewelry. 

MR. THANH and MISS HOA have two children. 
11 L Y VINH QUANG, born 1980. 
21 L Y NGOC AN, born 1985. 
Currently both children are living with MISS HOA 

Cause of disagreements between husband and wife: From the time they were 
living together, MR. THANH and MISS HOA have different occupations. MISS HOA 
was living in the village, MR. THANH was living in the city and each took care of 
themselves. MR. THANH because of poor financial position could not provide for his 
family therefore MISS HOA said he abandon his family. Due to his abandonment, this 
led to many arguments. That is why they were separated from 1990 until present. 

-Assets: Nothing 

MR. THANH request from the court a friendly divorce.Miss Hoa agree with it. 

-Regarding children: Both parties agree that MR. THANH give custody of the 
two children MISS HOA, MR. THANH does not need to support them. 

According to the decision on November 02, 1998 Court declare that they receive a 
friendly divorce and is granted due to voluntary decision by the law. 

According to article 40, 44 of Marriage and Family Law. 



COMMfITEE COURT OF LoNG 80 DISTRICI' 

DECISION 

-Relationship between husband and wife: Grant MR. L Y KHAI THANH and 
MISS KIM HOA a friendly divorce. 

-Regarding the children: Both parties agree that MISS ~OA has custody of both 
children, L Y VINH QUANG and L Y NGOC AN, MR. THANH does not have to support 
them. MR. TIIANH has the right to full visitation of their children with no restrictions. 

-Regarding Court Fees: Both parties agree MR. THANH contribute, 50.000 
piasters to the court fees. MR. THANH has already contributed 50.000 piasters and does 
not need to pay a fee. 

This decision is now in effect. 

FOR THE COMMITIEE COURT OF LONG HO DISTRICT 
FOR THE JUDGE 

VO V AN THANH (Signed/Sealed) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the 

above translation is accurate ~ ~ ~OWledge. 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears 
above, who by me being duly sworn upon oath says that the statement set forth above is 
true and correct. 

q fit.- day of /J-1Lj"A I- 1999. 

~Q,,p:.L~OioA4...,.A..,..~-==4L2""""""'4~{f0=....;,sW~1::JH.~4A.A,~ ____ Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Publica ' 
My commission expires, __ --'"'-{(.....,!vw:....::;;v...L.(--'-'9f:XJ""'~O.L--__ _ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 



" TOA AN NHAN DAN CQNG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHiA VI~T NAM 
D(k L~p - TV' Do - H~nh Phuc 

.:: 
HuvtN LONG HO 

--- 0 0 0---
( 

Th\l 19 so' 26/HNST 

Ngay 2111/1998' 
Q.D s621 CNTT 
Ngay 18/1111998. 

,.., 
QUYETDINH 

" CBng nh~n thll~n tlnh ly han" 

HOm nay ngay 18 thang 11 nam 1998. T~i Toa An huy~n Long Hd co 
Bng: VO VAN THANH. chuc vt,l: Q. Chanh An 

Xet bien ban hoa giai ngay 211111998. V/v "I-Ion nhan gia dlnh" gifta: ,., . 
- Nguyen ddn: L Y KHAI THANH. smh nam 1932. 

Trli quan so' : 463 4tiCfng Dia D~o, F.18, Q. Tan Blnh , TP. HCM. 
- Bj ddn: LE KIM HOAt sinh nam 1951. 

Tn! quan: a'p Blnh Ltidng, x~ An Blnh. huy~n Long H6. 
( Hai ben d~u co mijt ) 

NQi dung V\l an: 
Ong'THANH va ba HOA ke't hon nam 1979 khong c6 dang k9 ke't hall. 

Trudc khi k<!t hon hai ngtiCli quen nhau 6 th~ng, sau d6 so'ng vOi nhau nlnt vq 
ch6ng khBng co ctidi hoi, nen khong co d6 nCi' trang. 

Cng THANH va ba .. HOA so'ng vdi nl~au dl1<;Jc 2 dan con chung. 
VLYVINH QUANG, sinh nam 1980. 
?.I f..Y NGOC AN, sinh nam 1985. 
Hien 2 chau dang s6ng vdi hi) HOA. 

Nguyen nhan mau thllin vrJ ch6ng: la ta khi s6ng chung vdi nhau. ong 
, THANH va ba HOA m3i nguoi lam mQt ngh~ rieng bi(H, ba HOA thl s6ng (j 

dtidi que, ong THANH s6ng C1 thanh ph6, nen Cl1QC :::6ng tV' ai na'y 10. Ong 
THANH vi ngheo tung nen ding khong co tien cling ca'p cho gia dlnh vrJ con 
~en ba HOA cho rhng ong THANH ba be gia dlnh, d~n de'n vrJ ch6ng C\( cui 
nhau. Nen hai ngtiCfi da Jy than tit nam 1990 d~n nay. . 

Ve tai san chung: v<;J ch6ng kh6ng co gl. 

I 

Nay de'n Toa An ang THANH yell diu dli<;1c Iy hon. Ba BOA d6ng 9 . 

- Ve con ccii: Hai ben thaa thu~n Ht ong THANH giao hai d((a con cho bii 
HOA nu6i dtiong, ong THANH khai pIuH ca'p dtiong. 

Cancti vao bien ban hoa giai ngay 21 11/1998 Ton An xet {hflY s~( Ill(ia 

tt'u~n girra hai ben la th~t R\i l~i nguyc$n dung v(1i phnp lll~t. 



( 

CAn cd vao di~u 40. 44 lu$t hon nhtln gia dlnh. 

TOA AN NHAN DAN HUYtN LONG HO 

QUYETDlNH 

- V~ quan h~ vQ ch6ng: COng nh4n cho Ong LY KHAT THANH ~a bit Lf1 
KIM HOA dUQc thu$n nnh Iy hon vdi nhau. 

. . 
- V~ con cai: Hai ben thoa thu$n la bA HOA dUQc nuoi hai chan LY 

VINH QUANG va LY NGQC AN khong yeu c~n ong THANH ca'p dt(ong. 

6ng THANH c6 quy~n tdi lui thim nom cham s6c con chung khong ai ngan can. 

- V~ an phi: Hai ben thoa thu~n Ia 6ng THANH n~p 50.000d ti~n an phi 
hOn nhAn sd th~m. Ong THAN~ dii n~p 50.000d dl,f phi 1a dll nen khoi phai 
n~p nua. 

Quye't djnh c6 hieu hIck! til ngay ky: 

• 

.# 

v6vANTHANH 

.' 



Nguyen Thi Sau 
 

Garland, Texas 75040 

August 10, 1999 

District Director, 
us. Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Roaq 
Diethlem Tower B, room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330, Thailand 

Reference: - Review case, list # RF 10667 
IV # 0385262 / Le Kim Hoa 

Dear Sir/ Madam: 

- Qualify the eligibility of newborn 
Le Minh Duc (1998) on the L.O.I. 

son , 

I have received the refusal letter from US. INS, 
indicating that my case file was denied at an interview on March 
16, 99 in Ho Chi Minh City - VietNam, due to relationship not 
established. 

I would like the opportunity to make this petition. I 
feel sure your generosity, permitting me to give you additional 
informations. My presentation could contribute to the evidence I 
am going to be presenting here. 

I had been approved in an interview as of November 07, 
1995 for resettlement in the United States under the HO program. 
I resettled to the US. on April 11, 96. 

Concerning the McCain Amendment, my constituents in 
VietNam were eligible to be accepted under the provisions of 
marriage registration taking place after the date of approval for 
resettlement interview of parent. 

I am presenting essential informations relating to my 
immediate family members, consisted of six sons and daughters and 
four grandsons and granddaughter as follows; 

1. Le Kim Hoa, daughter, 1951: 

* Marital status: single mother since 1990 to the 
present. 

* Two son and daughter: Ly Vinh Quang ( 1980), and 
Ly Ngoc An (1985). 



District Director/ August 10, 99/ page 2 

* Married in 1979, her spouse's name Ly Khai Thanh 
(1932) 

* They lived together without processing of marriage 
license in terms of common law marriage. 

* From 1990, they were seperate and apart voluntarily 
under no direction of a court. He abandoned his wife in order to 
terminate their relationship since then. 

* A dissolution of marriage be granted by a District 
Court, legally ended collateral obligation on the ground that 
desertion and irreconcilable differences for the length of time 
from 90 to '98. 

*"court's judgement awarded the sole custody of both 
two children to mother. Their birth certificate also listed names 
of parent. 

2. Le Kim Thanh, daughter, 1968: 

* Marital status: single mother since 1992 to the 
present. 

* The only son, Nguyen Tri Duc, born in 1993 
* She cohabited with Nguyen Tan Hung (DOB 1969 ) as 

husband and wife in 1992 in the light of common law marriage. The 
cohabitation lasted only several months and came to the end same 
year. 

* On September 17,94: ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE, 'the 
Village Chieftain verified the abandonment of husbandi and she 
had been living in solitude with her son since 1992. 

* A couple of years later, they made an application 
to the court to be relieved of their obligation. The District 
Court granted an order on November 16, 98 eliminating their 
marital responsibility and connection. 

* She obtained the sole custody of her son. 

3. Le Van Xuan, son, 1955: 

* Marital status; married, certificate dated on 
November :'09, i 998. 

* The only son, Le Minh Duc, born in 1998. 

Since the social organization in VietNam is fragile, 
individual living depended entirely on the economy, and the 
future of a family's life is unstable; the formation of family 
stricture have been not re~uired on legal matters such as 
marriage registration or Decree of divorce. 

Consequently, my son Le Van Xuan, got married with VO 
Hong Dan (1959) but not formalizing the relationship on th~-leg~l: 
ground. They shared· ·their lives together be compatible wi th the 
common law' marriage. 



r . 
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By the time their son, Le Minh Duc, was given birth on February 
06, 98; they realized that their marriage should be confirmed by 
the Authorities on be half of the child. A legal marriage Certi -
ficate had been made on November 09, 98 after eight months their 
kid born. 

4. Le Tuan Kiet, son, 1963: 

* Marital status: married. Certificate dated November 20, 1998 
* Spouse's name: Tran Thi Thuy, 1966 

5. Le Thanh Tuan, son, 1967: 

* Marital status: Married. Certificate dated November 25, 1998. 
* Spouse's name: Tran Thi Tuyet Lan, 1966. 
* Before getting married, he lived together in the same co-resi-

dency family. After the marriage, he moved and lived with his 
wife. Their present residence is : 

72/3/48 Khu pho 7 
Thi Tran An Lac 
Binh Chanh - VIETNAM 

There may be a correspondence, if any, please contact with them 
at the above address. 

6. Le Tanh Thanh, son, 1960: 

* Marital status: single, never married 

Plese accept this letter as explanation to the inqui­
ries arose from the interview lately in VietNam. The documents 
and certificates are enclosed for review and consideration. 

And it is possible that the file of the newborn infant 
Le Minh Duc, son of Le Minh Xuan (refer to index # 3, page 2) 
would also be determined the eligibility on the LOI. (letter of 
introduction) The son born on January 28, 98 and is that not now 
l1is" name being -0n the LOI. 

I am confident that my presentation of the facts is 
coherent. The relationship of my blood family members are cdnsist­
tent with birth certificates or marital papers. 

First, my sons and daughters are either single status, 
or getting married after the date of my interview (Nov. 07,i9~5). 
Second, according to the ground of common law marriage, the co­
habita-tion without marriage license is also justified by a 
jurisdiction. 
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Third, my constituents in VietNam formalizing the 
marriage status, not only to be in effect retroactively for the 
past time, but also ·furnish more legal forms requested by Viet­
Namese Authorities for exit permission. 

Befor I had-·tragically lost my husband who died 
the re-education camp. And later I still have my children 
living in a faraway place. My mind and my heart are still 
them. 

in 
been 
with 

I am very appreciative of every consideration you 
can give me to review my case and I look forward to hearing 
from you. 

My children's permanent domicile is 

Le Kim Hoa 
210 To 11 
Ap Binh Luong, Xa An Binh 
Huyen Long Ho, Vinh Long 

VietNam 

WOUld you please direct all correspondence to the. 
above address, it is main domicile of my children as of this day 

Thank you again for this opportunity. 

Very truly yours, 

Nguyen Thi Sau 

dm 

ENCLOSURES (' 5 ) 
Copy to HGDTNCTVN 

Families of VietNamese political prisoners Association. 
7813 Marthas Lane, Fall Church, virginia 22043. 
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TRANSLATION 

The People's Committee SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM No. 617 

Village Phung Hiep 
District Phung Hiep 

City Hau Giang 

Independence - Liberty - Happiness Reg. No., __ _ 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Nmne LY VINH QUANG Sex __ ~M~a~l~e __________ _ 
Date of Birth November 04,1980 
PI~eofBirth Ho Chi Minh City, District 3 

PARENTS FATHER MOTHER 
Name LY KHAI THANH LE KIM HOA 

Age 1932 1951 

Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese 

Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese 

Occupation Worker Seamstress 

Residence 66 Do Thanh Nhan,District 4 
Ho Chi Minh City 

Name, age, residence or 10 
register No. of declarer 

CERTIFY TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL 
For the People's Committee of Phung Hiep District 

FOR CHAIRMAN 
Le Hung Cuong Signed/Sealed 

2/74 4"fl Avenue,Phung Hiep 
City, Hau Giang Province. 

Registered on July 20,1987 
For the People's Committee ofThi Tran 

FOR CHAIRMAN 
Ho Van Be Signed/Sealed 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I mn competent to translate Vietnmnese into English and that the above 

tmnsIation is accurate to ~my knOW~: 
~ _&0 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by 
me being duly sworn upon oath that the statement sel f9rth above is t.tve and correct. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this q ~y Oft4&!a11t999 

( . Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Public 
My commission expo s If /0 Z,/h;o c) 
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TRANSLA nON 

The People's Committee SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM No. 616 

Village Phung Hiep 
District '-----
City Hau Giang 

Independence· Liberty - Happiness Reg. No. GH __ 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Name LY NGOC AN Sex Female -----------------Date of Birth December 24, 1985 
PI~eofBirth He Chi Minh City, District 5 

PARENTS FATHER MOTHER 
Name LY KHAI THANH LE KIM HOA 
Age 1932 1951 
Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Occupation Worker Seamstress 
Residence 66 Do Thanh Nhan,District 

4, Ho Chi Minh City 
Name, age, residence or ID 
register No. of declarer 

CERTIFY TRUE COpy OF THE ORIGINAL 
Phung Hiep, March 25, 1993 

FOR CHAIRMAN 

Le Hung Cuong Signed/Sealed 

2/74 4~n Avenue, Phung Hiep 
City, Hau Giang Province 

Registered on July 20,1987 
For the People's Committee ofThi Tran 

FOR CHAIRMAN 
Ho Van Be Signed/Sealed 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I am competent to 
translation is accumte to the 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by 
me being duly sworn upon oath that the statement se~J9rth above is 1!tJe and correct. 

Subscri~ and sworn to before me this qfV(fuy oflftLf~1f999 

11aw{~ f1J'ViA Dallas County, Texas 
Notary Public , 
My commission expires It! () 7/ ~ 

I 
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TRANSLA nON 

The People's Committee 
District Long Ho 

City Vinh Long 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIElNAM 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
(TRUE COPY) 

Name NGUYEN TRI DUe Sex Male 

No. 01 

-----------------------Date of Birth May 22, 1993 
Place of Birth Medical Station Ward I, Vinh Long, Vinh Long Province 
Ethnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnamese ----------------------
PARENTS MOTHER FATHER 

Name LE KIM THANH NGUYEN TAN HUNG 
Age 1968 1969 
Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Occupation Housewife Worker 
Residence Binh Luong Hamlet, An Binh Luong Hamlet, An 

Binh Village Binh Village 

Name, Age, Residence, I.D. Number of the declarer. 
Le Kim Thanh, born in 1968, residence at Binh Luong Hamlet, An 
Binh Village, Long Ho District, Vinh Long Province, 1.0. #330911057 

DECLARER Registered on November 19, 1998 
For the People's Committee 

Administrator 
Huynh Anh Tuan (signed) 

CERTIFY TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL 
November 25, 1998 

FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
CHAIRMAN 

Ho Ngoc Phuoc (Signed/Sealed) 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I am competent to 
translation is accurate to the 

I 
I 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me 
being duly sworn upon oath that the statement set fQl'jl]. above is true J1f1d correct. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1, tv'aay of )}aJvdf1999 

LCwh,i~ ret ~ County, Texas 
Notary Public . 
My commission expires i (/0 tl 'UJiJ 7 

I 
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TRANSLATION 

The People's Committee SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM No. 10 .=...::.----
Ward Thanh Duc 
District Long Ho 

Independence - Liberty - Happiness Reg. No._01/HT98 

City Vinh Long BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
(TRVECOPY) 

Name LE MINH DUC Sex Male 
--~~~---------------

Date of Birth January 28, 1998 
Place of Birth Maternity clinic Ward 4, Vinh Long City, Vinh Long Province 

Ethnicity Vietnamese Nationality ...:.V...:.;ie=tn=am=e=s=e ________ _ 
Residence An Binh Village, Long Ho District, Vinh Long Province 

PARENTS FATHER MOTHER 
Name LE VAN XUAN VO HONG DAN 
Age 1955 1959 
Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Occupation 
Residence An Binh Village, Long Ho Thanh Duc Village, Long Ho 

District, Vinh Long Province District l Vinh Long Province 

Name, Age, Residence, I.D. Number of the declarer. 
Vo Hong Dan born in 1959, residence at Long Hung Hamlet, Thanh Duc 
Village, Long Ho District, Vinh Long 

Relationship to the petitioner: .........;M:..;;.o=-t.:;.:h;:,;e;;;.:r~ _________________________ _ 

Declarer 
Signed 

Statistic Official 
Signed 

Thanh Duc, February 06, 1998 
For the People's Committee of Thanh Duc 

CHAIRMAN 
Tran Van Hai (signed) 

COpy FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER 
An Binh,February 24, 1999 

FOR TIlE PEOPLE'S COMMIITEE OF AN BINH 
FOR CHAIRMAN 

HO NGOC PHUOC (Signed/Sealed) 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I certify that I am competent to translate Vietnamese into English and that the above 

trnnslation is accurate to ~1EY kno~ 

Before me this day personally appears the translator whose signature appears above, who by me 
being duly sworn upon oath that the statement set foI1b_above is true ayd correct. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this q ~day of Ifttfl0!f999 

U fJn. ~.l tJ] k1. ~DalIas County, Texas 
Notary Public . 



U I HAN NJ1AN lJAN \..-,!l~\.:r nUA AA HVI l,;HU NljHIA V l~ I NAM 

XaJPhuimg .~. ~~C Dqc J~p • Tt,r do • H~nh phuc 
Mau TP/HT -1999-A.l.a 

:. 10 
Huy~n/Quan . W~~; .~ 
Ti hffh' h h.f. v'.iJm LONG In an po ...... . 

H9 va ten 

Ngay, thfmg, nam sinh 

Dan toe' 

Qu6e tjeh 

Quequan' 

Noi thuimg trUrr~m trU 

NguUi di khai sinh 

(Da ky) 

So: .......... . 

Quyin s6:.q~/fl:r98 

, 
GIAY KHAI SINH 

L~ . VAN 

Sinh n~ 

,Kin?} 

'" Vi.et Ham 

Can bo ho t!ch 
(Da ky) 

'!i ;~~~. ~W j'd hUY,. ,en L()n 
~t .~11r!L, If 'i&?ttg. 
, p'~. ~n~ .' St:xa : , 

~ID:~}~~'~lit~~}hh L0ng. 



MCCAIN CASES 

NAME (Last, First, Middle) L E,I}-<o A- It- l\ IJ:1 

Date and Birth: 0 '1 - Q g .... s:J l' 

~ 'ttv.,.:.. ,~ h e:vv--...<- -. f'/"'-?-~ ~ ~'.J CL.c..... 
Father's Name: 1 e; / \C!t-N f iho~'; (olg, q;;) I~ 
Father's IV# (if different) _____ _ 

Names and Dates of Birth for Any Brothers and Sisters who are also McCain 
children: 

L £ Vb! rl d l he , L€ 1i,9-,J GJd-1t nf)1.. J J f W Y 'n~~VI-

Spouse's and Children's Names and Dates of Birth: 
• 

Date of Parent's Interview: -----'-g~ ..... '--\.:....:.I--'-==--t1t-"'.r:----------

Date of Parent's Admission into the United States: ----------------
Current Address of Parent in the United States: 

    

Status of DNA Testing (if applicable): 

• 

Remarks: ~\.NY'f\. o~~\..c.t Xctt~ : 
1~./VVl·.vt-J ~ • 

.:. (Zdt;i::i(~ ~~ IA 2 t: L.ll k M\~ 
, 
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CONG 110/\ XA HOI CI-IU NGl-lr{ VIET NAM 
. I' 

. DOc lap - T~r do - I-Ianh Tue 
TP. H6 Chi Minh, ngay . . 15. thang .. O . /lam .... 1.9.9.9. 

/... SO C6NGAN 

cue OLIAN LV XUAT NHAP CANH 

s6 : .... 990108.0.1.84. . . IXC· HO 

l. , ,.. I to 

GIAY GIOI THIEU PHONG VAN 

Kfnh gUi: - So N99al vy Tp. H6 Chi Minh 

- Phai doat;! phong vim I1h~p ell' Hoa Ky 

cue QUAN LV xuA.;r NH,A,P CANH - BQ NQI Vl) gi6i thieu . .. 8 . nguai co len trang danh s8ch 1-10 so 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ma phia Hoa ky chuyen cho Vi$t Nam 

01) LE KlM HOA 

Sinh ngay : 51/09/08 

Quail h~ : chu 110 

02) LY NGOC AN 

Sinh ngay: 85/12/24 

QUeln he : con 

f 03} 1,8 Vi\N XUi\N 

I Sinh ngiJy: 55/05/31 

~ Quan h$ : em 

04} LE TANH THANH 

Sinh ngay: 60101/25 

Quail he : ern 

I 

2 

I 05) LE KIM THANH 

I Sinh Ilgay : 68/09/22 

Quan he : em 

06} NGINEN 'fm pUC 

Sinh ngay : 93/05/22 

. Quan he : .ChRlJ 5 G 

I 
Hi$n thuang tru tai : 210 l6 *' binhlt1lJng,cHl b)nh , long hO, V JNII LONG 

Oen Van phong OOP HOA KY - 184 Bis Pasteur, QUElIl I, Tp. HeM c1e du phong V~ll va giai quyet 

thu tue nhap ell' Hoa ky, thai gian tlr ngay .. .. .I .... .t ... ....... (h~n ngay ... J .. J ........ . 

y ki~n ella phai doan phong 

v~n nh~p ell' Hoa ky 
- D§ phong van ngay .... .I. .. .. t .... .. .. .. 
- Ket qua: 

Ky, gil; ra hQ (en 

XAC NI-IAN CUA sa NGOAI VU TP.l-iCM 

(I<y, gili r6 179 tell va OO/1g dau) 

MX6 



/ . SQ CONG AN 

/ eve QUAN L Y XUAT NHAp eANH 

s6 : .. . . 990108_0.1.84 . . .Ixe - HO 

eONG 1-101\ XA HOI eHU NGI-III\ VIE;T NI\M 

Doc I~p - TV do - I-I<;mh phue 

TP. H6 Chi Min/I, ngilY . . 15 . (hang . . 01 . l1am .... 1999. 

GIAv GIOI THIEU PHONG VAN 

Kfnh Qui: - So Ng<;>ai vl!- Tp. H6 Chi Minh 

- Phiti doan phong v~n nh~p cl( Hoa Ky 

eve QUAN L Y XUAT NHAp eANH - sO NOI Vl,J giol thi~u '. ' . 8. nguoi co ten trong danh seh 1-10 ~ 

so 

ma phfa Hoa ky ehuyen eho Vi~t Nam 

07) LE 'rUAN KlET 

Sinh ngay: 63/12/05 

Quan h~: em 

08) LY VINH QUANG 

Sinh ngay: 80/11/04 

Quan h~: con 

2 

I-lien lhuang tru t9i : 210 t6 11, blnhltir1ng,an b1nh , long h6, VINH LONG 

O~n Van phong OOP Hoa ky - 184 Bis, Pasleur, QUEIIl I, Tp . HeM de du phong V~1I1 va giai quyel 

Ihll tl,le nh~p eu Hoa ky, thai gian tu ngay .. .. .1. .... / .......... den ngay .... .1 .... .1 . .:.. .... . 

y ki~~ eua phai doan phong 

v5n nh~p ell Hoa ky 

0 - h' ( . / I . - a pong van ngay .......... i ....... .. 
t I I 

- Ket qua: 

Ky, ghi r6 hQ (en 

, 

TL. eve TRUONG eve QUAN L Y XNe 
PHO TRUONG PHONG 

xAc NI-Lt\N CUA Sd NGOAI VU TP.HCM 

(I<'y, gil; r6 hQ (en va dong dtw) 

MX6 



1. 1990 the mother Nguyen Thi Sau wearing glass (the 6th from left) 
the daughter Le Kim Hoa (yellow dress).the grand dau Ly Ngoc An 
(in red dress) 

2. 1990: the daughter Le Kim Hoa and her two natural children Ly Vinh 
Quang and Ly Ngoc An 



3. 1993: the mother Nguyen Thi Sau (wearing glass in broan dress)+Dau 
Le Kim Boa standing ext~eme left, son 1e Van Xuan ( (squating, 
whi te shirt), son 1e Tanh 'rh3,nh (squa ting bri",'ffi shirt) 

--....... - . 

4. 1993: Dau Le "Kim Hoa (fifth from left) Dau Le Kim Thanh (4th from left) 



5. 1994: the mother Nguyen Thi Sau and her dau Le Kim Hoa (green blue shirtQ 
(the mother wearing glass) 

6. 1994: the mother Nguyen Thi Sau (4th from left)son Le Tanh Thanh 
(black shirt 2nd from right), son Le Thanh Tuan (1st from right) 
dau Le Kim Boa (standing 5th from left), grand dau Ly Ngoc An 
(at left of her drand mother in yellowish shirt) 



7.1994: the mother Nguyen Thi Sau (standing 4th from left),dau 
1e Kim Roa (standing 3rd from left), dau 1e Kim Chi and 1e 
Kim Thanh (1st and 2nd from left). son 1e Thanh Tuan (extreme 
right) . 

8. 1997: Siblings and family 

- ... ------
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BQc6NGAN 
Cqc Quail Ly xNC ' 

". - C¢NG HOA xA HOt'Cm] NGHIA Vt~T NAM 
,: Dl)c l~p -Tl1 db -Hqnh Phuc." ."', \ I h:.. 

s6: .. ~.3.}.;-;fE»3-A18B 

Tp. lid Chl M~nh, ngay .1.. .. i?, lhang .~~.,. ndm 1999. 

" Kfnh gJi: Dlc tnfdttg ph0!!J P A1s 
C6ng 'ait .•.•• v..~ ..... ~ -

Nhungngtidi co ten sau d0.y da dt19c Al8 c~p gi~y gidi thi{}t1 (Mn W!p Xttc 

phai doan phong v~n My de lam thu tqc nh~p dmh theo di~n HO. Sau khi phong 
v§.n, phia My khong dfing y cho nh~p dmh: 

1/ .....•. ~---:: ....... ~~ ..•... ~~: ................................... .... n~m sinh ... 1~.?.:1..... ....... . 
2/ .......... ~~ ... ~.~.~ ..... :£').~.: .................................... nam sil1h ... 15~Htr. .......... . 
3/ ........ ~ ........ v.~ .. :.~ ......................................... nam sinh .. t.1::l~.r. .......... . 
4/ ......... ::r.;:.: ..... 1?~ .... T&R. ...................................... nam sinh ... ~:t1~~., ......... . 
5/ ........... ~ ....... ~ ... :::\&.~d .................................... nam sinh .... !.\.?f.? ......... . 

V' / / 
f\ I ..... ~. '" " . 1 --t ")'''\.2 

~ ;" .. : .... ~~''"t~i 1M&:::; k ................................... na;~n 1 ...... ~';H;;;':""'" 

. hI h' . , . Dla c t ttdng tru: ......... " .................................................... " ...................................... . . - --- ......... 

.................. ~ .. ..IUi ... !.\.1 .. .y" .. (l,..;-;;:P .... :f.w;,~ ... ,,;) .... h. :7:~~;,Q 9' R,v. ~ 

Al8 thong bao d~ cac dfing chi tra h)i cac dltdng s1.J yen Him, 611 dtnh CUQC 

sOng.!. 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE 'UNITtb StATES OF AMERICA 

DearIK;;'h geli; .LE ..... ~ K ; AI I-~(J'#/ (g) 
(ODP appIicutn':n ng.i6; lJng ,Un) 

NFl. tDfD"7 
,-------

1)0 We regret "\Yt are unable to approve your appllcatJon for refugee resettlement admission to Ibe United 
sta~.' ' 

To be resettled in Ibe United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet Ibe statutory definition of 
" refugee Contained iIi section 'iOl{a){42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 

RefUgee statii~ can be approved bnly If the appJicimt establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
"'fouRdOOfear of persecutlotfon account dfrace, religion, nationality. membershlp in a parUcular social 

group, or polJUcill opinion. AddltJonally; all applicants for refugee status In Ibe United States must 
establiSh that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections ofJaw. 

DWing your iilterview willi an officer of ale United States Immigration and Naturall7Altion Service (INS), 
yOu'r claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of pei-secution was revieWed. At tllat 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentaJion. and/or an accumulaJJon of 
detail. through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these event') and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do nol qualify for refugee status, 

:nO You may be eligihle for Public Interest Parole (See attached ielter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your a(lplication for resettlement in the United States under the Puhlic lnlerc.~t 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria Indicated below: 

3.)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 

must have approved peljtions filed 011 their t..ehali, or on behaif of tHeir" spouse, by a sihling or 
closer relaUon who is currently residing in lhe United Slales. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costS, and who denlonstrates that itelshe has the financial ability to sup~i1 the parolees to ensure 
they do iiotbecome public charges. ' 

3~)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eUglble for refugee status may 

be considered for public interest parole only if ~lCy have siblings or closer relations currently 
residingJn the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 UHth3riicbd children of former US government or private company employees who are Jpproved as 
Public Intere.c;t Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only If the 

." children are under the age of twenty-one. 

3ct)[J' ~LA'i\S\}lSN'tP Nc:rr 8mf,U.1H~D, 

...---_._-----

1 6 t1AR 1999 
Dale/Ngdy 

flO Clfl '1\:\,11 IT' .... 

Applicant Copy RefuguIMP denial (12192) 



sO Di TRU NHAP cli VA NHAP TicH HOA KY . , 

i - -". ~-,.:,,\""J (~:,~. ; fI'\', \ .. \ .. ~ /~ __ ,\ 

1) -, Chung tAi ;di tiic chUng toi khong the' chap th~ don :dn: I! nt;UJ }Ji Jpih cd tol Hoa 'Ky coo OnglBa 
dt1dc . . 
Di'dW!c rQ; djnh cu·tqi Hoa Kj nhri ~t nglilJi ti nl!n. ngdi>i n9P don phdi h9i dU tl!nh nghia do lu9t phtfp ... 
qui d!"h,vtngrJOj t~ pqn co trong dieu khoJn /0/(a)(42) cua DlfO Lu1J.t Di Tr& Nh~ Cd Va Nh~ T{ch do 
driJc bO sung sua dOi, 

D;e", ti nanch/cJ thi'aw3c chap thuJn neu ngubi ndp dOn aria Ta nhJ;.g ,tii khai bi ngUk iJOi iIdng tin 
c4Y, hOJC nhung 10 so bl ngtiJc ~i tha) TO. vi'ly dO chJng tOe. tJn gioo. quO(; lich~ hoi ~ien cuJ nhrlng 
nhDm hql hop d4cblit. hoOc phtit bie" y kien chhah In. The';' Vtlo dO. nhiAag ngilJi noj, Mn xin Ii nan tI > 

,Boa Ky ph~ chilng minh kh8ng bi Ioai Ta khoi sri nhap crl Hoa Ky do nhdng die" luat'khdc nrlO. - . 

'Trang kill dtl&:phJrigva,; bJivi2n ~hJc So'Di 'Tr& ~hJp Cd Va NhSp Tich (INS). 'nh~g Ml khai vesl? 
ngtMc tlO.i va: sll 10 so bi ngtMc tItii Ihdy TO ili dt.Mc duyet xit lai. Ngay iric dO. Ong/Ba dli co co hoi eM:1 

. .",.... . , * \ i t "Ii tIJ A' I r" ," , II ,. """ )' " alia beIng chdng, tdi lilu. va n!IIJiig chi tiel gop nhal qua lOi chditg ve nhUrig sri kiln. IIo#c hOM canh ae 
iJO'ttic thim cho Mi khai bi ngMcaOi haDe sri 10 sJ bi ng';d'c do; ,hay ro. . ., .. ~. . 
Stiu khi 4D iliiyei xlt can than sf! tU'dng trinh vinhdng su ki& vii holtn can!, xung quanh, cluIng ,lJi dll 
qiiyet dinh riIiJg dnglBa khdng hOi du tieu chuan ti nan,' , 

" . .. . 

2) OngIBa du tiltu chua;. thea di~n Tqm Dung vi C&g Ie" (PIP) (coi thd di~h kim). 

3) ChUng toi khong the ~ha;, th'UtPr dd" xin tal dinh cu"'vao Hoa Ky thea dien Tam Dung vi'c8ng /~h (PIP) 
. Mi vi OngIBa kMng 119i du tieu ch,ua,; iIa d~ c1,{daia sau d5y: ., .. 

3lJ) . Can ITai va call ga; aa cbgta d~h (cu~ c~11l cai u!O vien da-drifJc clrap tlru#n lei nglibi 'i 1Il!1l) p"ai 
co ddn xin dO. dt.l(x: chap tlludtl do allh em IIooc Illfin "han gai" "ie" aang c,ingu tal Hoa Kj nop 
boo lanh cho ho hay cho vo/~hong Ira va than nhiin cung ring thutbz tra tien di chuyin' va cI,dng' to> 
Tdirg ho co kho' nang Ill; chiiah if; cab du'Ong cho ngt.l~i iam dung '0.; 'boo dam ngribi nay khbng IrD' 
thdnh gdnh ntfng coo xa h~i. I 

3b) 

3c) 

. 
Cuu ~ vien CuA ch;;,h ph~ Hoa Ky holic cac hang iu' khong du tieu chua;. o',inh Irang Ii nan co 
ihidrlOc col nhu ld ngubi tam dung v(c&~g ich nel4 ho co anh em hoac than nhan gan 'hir"n 'da~g cu' 
ngu tai lIoli Ky'Wig IhuM ~ Ira tiin di chuyen va chi/rig to'Tdng ho 'co kha' nang liii chlnh de cap 

'''' ~ , .'" II .. .... " '..... ~ '" ,,,.. dtJdng cho, ngdbi t~ dung de baa tIam ngtJlJi nay khong Ird thanll ganh nang CUD xa hqi. 

I' • I .. ~ f." ,* t· : • 

Nh,b,g ngrioi con MC than cua cUllnhtin viin cua cI'i~h ph,] Hoa Ky hodc cae I,ang IU' d(i'"drlbc chap 
I~w!n ttf,ngrioi,tl!m'dung vi'cong ~c~, .c~~'1~rx: phep,di t!reol,c~fl:m~ !4( 1oa,KY ~lu "hl<~ "gdbi con 
naydrJui 21 tuoi. 1-_, ., I, ... ~. . . " . ; 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(Xi" co; ban ~ich t;e"g A'" 0 mat saul 

:.; 1.:1 i; I . . 
• '.' ~ , # • ""l . , 

. .' 

'( ! r ~ ~'.;' 1 t" f i l ' f '\ 1 , 
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Emba.uy of the United States of A menca 

llangkok, Thailand 
Orderly Departure Program 

Date: Case Number/HB sd sO': -------------------- ---------------------

Dear ODP applicantlGdi dUdng ddn ODP: 

The resettlement application you filed with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) wac; denied by an 
officer of the US Inunigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in Ho Chi Minh City. 
Ddn xin tm dinh cu 6ng/Ba nOp cho Chudng Trlnh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Ttl (ODP) Hoa Ky da bi vi@n chlic 
Sd Di Tnl va Nh~p Tjch (INS) Hoa Ky tit chO'i t~i cUC/c phong v{(n d Thanh Ph6 Hh ChI Minh. 

. . 
This is to advise you that requests for actions regarding your application are no longer being handled by 
ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to your application have been transferred to the INS 
District Office in Bangkok, Thailand. 
Thu nay nh~m thOng bao la ODP khang con ph,=, trach cac yeu diu xin cliu xet ddn cua Ong/Ba 
mla. Hc> sd va tat ca gi{(y td li@n quan dtfn ddn xin cua DnglBa da dUQc ('huy~n d~n Van Phong Sd 
Oi Tn1 va Nh~p Tich t,l Bangkok. Thai Lan. 

Any correspondence relating to your application should be directed to INS at the foHowing address: 
TAt ca thu tit lien l~c trong tlidng lai c6 li@n quan dtfn ddn xin cua 6ng/Ba xin gdi d~n INS theo dia 
chi sau day: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 

Diethelm Tower B, Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

IMPORTANT: When submitting documentation to INS, be aware that any document containing foreign 
language presented to INS must be accompanied by a full English language translation which the 
translator has certified as complete and accurate, as well as a certification by the translator that he or she is 
competent to translate from the Vietnamese language into English.' 

Luu y quan trQng: Khi nC/p chling H.1 cho INS, xin nhd la bilt eli giily td nao b~ng ngo~i ngit rnu6n 
trlnh d@u phw. c6 kern theo ban dich dAy du b~ng Anh ngil dUQc phien dich vien xac nh~n dAy la 
ban dich dAy dit va chinh xac, cOOg nhu c6 stl xac nh~n cua phien dich vien la mlnh c6 kha nang 

dich tit Vi~t sang Anh ngit. 
SincerelylTrdn tr<;mg kfnh chao 6ng/Ba, 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Director and Chief Consul 
US Orderly Departure Program 
Giarn D6c va Tnldng Uinh 8t1 
ChL1dng Trlnh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Ttl Hoa K5' 

ODP-71 
2/99 
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